

\204

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 181-183 OF 2003
Item No.35 Court No.6 SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition(C) Nos.181-183/2003 in C.A.No.8329-8331/2001

SARDAR SHABIR AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.S. BILORIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/09/2003 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For petitioner(s)M/s Mahesh Agarwal,Rishi Agrawal,
EC Agrawala,Adv.

For respondent(s)Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder,
if any.

[Naresh Kumar]

[VP Tyagi]

AR-cum-PS Court Master