

Ⓓ
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 181-183 OF 2003
ITEM NO.3COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.181-183/2003 in C.A.No.8329-8331/2001
(For Prel. Hearing)

SARDAR SHABIR AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.S. BILORIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.443-445/2004 in C.A.Nos.8329-31/01
(For Prel. Hearing)
(With office report)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)
in CP 181-83/03:Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

in CP 443-45/03:Mr. H.L. Tikoo, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CP 181-83/03:Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

State of J & K:Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, A.G., J & K
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition (C) Nos.181-183/03:
On 22nd March, 2004, it was represented to this Court that the order has been complied with and an affidavit would be filed within a period of two weeks. Instead of two weeks, five ...2/-

-2-

months have elapsed. Affidavit has still not been filed. This shows the working of the State in a case where contempt petition has been filed complaining that the order of this Court dated 5th December, 2001 has not been complied with. Further time is sought to file the affidavit.

In the interests of justice, we grant one week's time for filing of the affidavit subject to payment of Rs.25,000/- each to the two applicants by the State. The amount shall be recovered from the person(s) responsible for the delay. The amount shall be paid to the applicants within two weeks. The report shall be filed within four weeks stating as to the steps taken to

recover the amount from the concerned officers.

Post after four weeks.

Contempt Petition (C) Nos.443-445/04:

Post after four weeks along with Contempt Petition (C) Nos.181-183/03.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master